FDID: 08183 Alarm Date 04/21/2022 Incident Number: F2022039710
Time: 16:45:38

Mesa Fire and Medical Department Basic Fire Report

g
NFIRS - 1 Basic

Street Address: 121 E-E GARNET AVE-Avenue Alarm Date Time: 04/21/2022 16:45:38

City, State, Zip Code: Mesa, AZ 85210 Arrival Date Time: 04/21/2022 16:50:49
Incident Cross S PIMA & E GROVE AVE Controlled Date
Street: Time:

Incident Type: 111-Building fire Last Unit Cleared 04/21/2022 18:48:51
Date Time:

Aid Given or 2-Automatic aid received
Received:
ESZ Zone: 1500 Shifts or B Shift
Platoon:

Primary Action 11-Extinguishment by fire service
Taken: personnel
Resource Used: Y-Yes
Civilian Casualties

Civilian Casualty Severity
1-Minor

Property Use: 419-1 or 2 family dwelling

Thisis N-This was
Commercial: Residential

Area of Fire Origin: 26-Laundry area, wash house Cause of Ignition: 2-Unintentional
(laundry)
Heat Source: 80-Heat spread from another fire, Factors Contributing 10-Misuse of material or product,
other to Ignition: other
Item First Ignited: 12-Exterior sidewall covering, surface, Human Factors 3-Unattended or unsupervised person
finish Contributing to
Ignition:
Type of Material First 50-Natural product, other
Ignited:
NFIRS - 3 Structure Fire
Structure Type: 1-Enclosed building Total Number of 1 Main Floor Total 1500
Stories at or Square Feet:
Above Grade:
Building Status: 2-In normal use Total Number of 0
Stories Below
Grade:
Story of Fire Origin: 1
Fire Spread: 3-Confined to floor of origin
Presence of 1-Present
Detectors:
Detector Type: 1C-Smoke Detector 1-Fire too
detector Operation: small to
not in the activate
room/area detector
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FDID: 08183

Presence of N-None

Automatic
Extinguishing
System:

Present

Alarm Date 04/21/2022
Time: 16:45:38

Incident Number: F2022039710

NFRIS - 9 Apparatus or Resource

Apparatus or
Resource ID

BC202

BC203

BC252

BC271
(Mutual Aid
Vehicle)

CON201

E201
E202
E210
E2510
L201

L273
LT273
M2202
U251

u277

Apparatus or
Resource Type

92-Chief officer
car

92-Chief officer
car

92-Chief officer
car

92-Chief officer
car

00-Other
apparatus/resour
ce

11-Engine
11-Engine
11-Engine
11-Engine

12-Truck, Ladder
Tender or Aerial

12-Truck, Ladder
Tender or Aerial

12-Truck, Ladder
Tender or Aerial

76-ALS unit
62-Light and air
unit

00-Other

apparatus/resour
ce

Apparatus or
Resource Dispatch
Date Time
16:45:38

16:53:23

16:45:38

16:51:16

16:50:42

16:47:21
16:45:38
16:45:38
16:45:38
16:54:10

16:46:02
16:46:02
16:50:42
16:50:42

16:50:51

Apparatus

Apparatus or
Resource Arrival
Date Time

17:00:36

16:55:14

17:01:59

17:12:25

16:51:24
16:50:49
16:52:45
17:00:46
16:57:13

17:00:28

16:56:23
17:19:31

17:07:52

Apparatus or
Resource Clear Date Apparatus

Time

17:36:39

16:55:49

18:27:18

17:19:40

18:28:43

18:48:22
18:48:51
18:07:20
18:13:32
17:42:56

17:48:28

16:46:46

18:13:13
18:07:28

17:28:29

Action

93-
Cancelled
en route

93-
Cancelled
en route

Incident Number: F2022039710

PO Box 1466 MS6060

Mesa, Arizona 85211

Alarm Date Time: 04/21/2022 16:45:38

Ph (480) 644-3526

Fax (480) 644-3609
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FDID: 08183 Alarm Date 04/21/2022 Incident Number: F2022039710
Time: 16:45:38
Primary Narrative: E202 responded to house fire that extended from grass burned by home owner on the side of the
house in back yard. Upon arrival E202 found light smoke coming from the back yard area. E202 took
command and pulled an attack line to the back yard through the side gate. E202 assigned E201 Interior
sector for search, rescue and fire control on the interior of the structure. E202 extinguished the fire on
the outside of add-on laundry room and then pulled siding to check for extension. E201, Interior, gave a
primary all clear report of the structure with no fire on the interior and light haze throughout structure.
E202 noticed moderate brown smoke coming from the attic through vents and the gable end. E202
redirected attack line to the east end gable to perform a gable end attack. More hotspots and
smoldering was extinguished by E202 while Interior pulled ceiling and checked for extension. Interior
also performed salvage and overhaul. Fire was then called under control and loss stopped. E202 and
BC252 met with home owners and explained the need to contact their insurance for further actions
while assisting them with finding belongings. The home was then left to the homeowners. E202 and
rest of responding units went available.
Officer In Charge: Barrios, Benedict FIRE CAPTAIN 04/22/2022

Insurance and Loss

Property Losses: $20000 Property Pre- $443600
Incident Value:
Content Losses: $5000
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